CH \$165.00 181939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367414

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		12/29/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JW Aluminum Company
Street Address:	435 Old Mt. Holly Road
City:	Goose Creek
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819394	HYCOR
Registration Number:	1937273	POLYGREEN
Serial Number:	78832291	JW ALUMINUM
Serial Number:	78832364	JW
Serial Number:	78832412	JW ALUMINUM
Serial Number:	78832492	JW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3717-326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2015

900348828 REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 5 source=JW IP Release#page1.tif source=JW IP Release#page2.tif source=JW IP Release#page3.tif source=JW IP Release#page4.tif source=JW IP Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE, dated as of December 29, 2015, is made by Antares Capital LP (successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, JW Aluminum Company (the "Pledgor") is a party to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed (i) the Patent Security Agreement (First Lien) dated as of December 7, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded on March 12, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 18989/0655 with a corrective filing recorded April 7, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 35645/0236 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien) dated as of December 7, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded on March 12, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3497/0490, with a corrective filing recorded April 7, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5496/0589 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Pledged Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2015 and recorded September 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame Nos. 36664/0987 and 5628/0582 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, General Electric Capital Corporation assigned and transferred to Antares Capital LP and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Pledged Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all the Pledged Collateral, including the patents and trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Pledged Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Pledged Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name Title:

Ellen Weaver

Duly Authorized Signatory

[Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

UNITED STATES PATENTS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
JW Aluminum Company	5,012,862	Hydrophilic fins for a heat exchanger	
JW Aluminum Company	5,137,067	Hydrophilic and corrosion resistant fins for a heat exchanger	
JW Aluminum Company	6,245,122	Apparatus and method for reclaiming scrap metal	

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
JW Aluminum Company	10/931,839	Systems and methods of applying ozone-depleting catalysts to heat exchangers	
JW Aluminum Company	11/370,153	Systems and methods of applying ozone-depleting catalysts to air stream components	
JW Aluminum Company	60/808,740	Systems and methods of reducing metal-processing fuel costs	

OTHER PATENTS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION	DESCRIPTION
JW Aluminum Company	103174	Israel	Hydrophilic and corrosion resistant fins for heat exchanger

Applications:

None.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	OWNER
HYCOR	1,819,394	JW Aluminum Company
POLYGREEN	1,937,273	JW Aluminum Company

Applications:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	OWNER
JW ALUMINUM and Design	78/832,291	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	78/832,364	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	78/832,412	JW Aluminum Company
JW Stylized	78/832,492	JW Aluminum Company

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION	OWNER
HYCOR	TMA418539	Canada	JW Aluminum Company
HYCOR	82314	Israel	JW Aluminum Company
HYCOR	92420643	France	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	043330171	France	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	043330170	France	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	043330172	France	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	890704	Mexico	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	896920	Mexico	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	890705	Mexico	JW Aluminum Company
MT. HOLLY GOLD	364/37	Saudi Arabia	JW Aluminum Company

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION	OWNER
HYCOR	589486	Taiwan	JW Aluminum
			Company
HYCOR	KOR6505	Thailand	JW Aluminum
mreok	KOK0303	Thanana	Company
JW ALUMINUM	KOR235164	Thailand	JW Aluminum
and Design	KOR253104	тпапапа	Company
IW and Dasian	KOR234262	Thailand	JW Aluminum
JW and Design	KUK234202	1 Halland	Company

DOMAIN NAME	OWNER	
. 1 .	IWA1 : C	
jwaluminum.com	JW Aluminum Company	

Applications:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	JURISDICTION	OWNER
JW ALUMINUM	1240710	Canada	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	1240708	Canada	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	1240704	Canada	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	176782	Israel	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	176784	Israel	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	176783	Israel	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	94189	Saudi Arabia	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	94191	Saudi Arabia	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	94190	Saudi Arabia	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	093057600	Taiwan	JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	093057598	Taiwan	JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	093057603	Taiwan	JW Aluminum Company

LA\4339305.5

RECORDED: 12/30/2015